

लमृत्यु यात

जेचे आहे, याची सुरुवात मदार पांडुरंग बरोरा यांनी मृत्यु वार्ढदिवसा निमित्त ४६ कोषित बालके दत्तक घेऊन ही अस्तित्वातली खर्ची मील जीवनदिप महाविद्यालया देखील खर्ची व कसारा सरातील कुपोषित बालके क घेतली आहेत, अशाच करे तालुक्यातील शाळा, विद्यालये, ग्रामपंचायती, को कुपोषण बाबत जनजागृती करून कुपोषण निर्मूलनासाठी प्रभार लावण्याची वश्यकता आहे.

ल अपघातात १ ठार

गाडीवरील नियंत्रण सुटून कार रधाव वेगात झाडावर आदळली, या अपघातात यांच्या कुव्याला दुखापत मृत्याने गंगाराम कदम मगीच ठार झाले. या अपघाताची माहिती मिळताच पोलीस निरीक्षक संभाजी रगुडे, एसआय मोकल, मळासाहेब गोडगे, पिंगळे, काश जंगम व ट्रॅफिकचे आर. पी. पवार यांनी घटनास्थळी जाव घेतली. या अपघाताची नोंद मालादपूर पोलीस ठाण्यात करण्यात आली असून अधिक पास एसआय मोकल हे करीत आहेत.

पालिकेने बदलल्या साफसफाईच्या वेळा

▲ नवी मुंबई / प्रतिनिधी
लोकभिममुख प्रशासन नजरेसमोर ठेवून विविध गोष्टींमध्ये बदल करण्याची भूमिका घेतलेल्या महापालिका आयुक्त तुकाराम मुंढे यांनी नागरिकांच्या सोईच्या दृष्टीने दैनंदिन साफसफाईच्या वेळांमध्येही बदल केला आहे. महापालिकेच्या आठ प्रशासकीय

विभागांमध्ये दैनंदिन साफसफाईची कामे ९१ गटांमध्ये कंत्राटी पद्धतीने केली जातात. ही कामे सकाळी ७ वाजता सुरु होत असत. लोकांची वर्दळ सुरु होईपर्यंत सफाईची कामे मार्गी लागावीत यादृष्टीने ही कामे सकाळी ७ ऐवजी ६ वाजता सुरु करण्याचे आदेश मुंढे यांनी दिले आहेत. परिमंडळ १ व २ मधील काही निवडक रस्त्यांवर सकाळी ७ वाजता सुरु होणारी यांत्रिक सफाईची कामे आता सकाळी ५ ते दुपारी १ आणि दुपारी १ ते रात्री ९ या दोन संज्ञांत केली जातील. दैनंदिन साफसफाई व कचरा वाहतुकीच्या कामांबाबत ९७६९८९४४४ या व्हॉट्सऱ्प क्रमांकावर नागरिकांना तक्रारी, सूचना करता येतील.

नवीन स्थानकांना मंजुरी

▲ मुंबई / प्रतिनिधी
कोकण रेल्वेमार्गावर दुहेरीकरण करतानाच ११ नवीन स्थानकांचा त्यात समावेश करण्यात आला आहे. त्याबाबत कोकण रेल्वेने पाठवलेल्या प्रस्तावाला रेल्वे बोर्डाची मंजुरी मिळाल्याची माहिती कोकण रेल्वेचे अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक संजय गुप्ता यांनी दिली. या ११ पैकी बहुतांश स्थानके महाराष्ट्रातील असून, त्यामुळे कोकणातील प्रवाशांची मोठी सोय होणार आहे. मध्य रेल्वेकडून दिवा ते रोहापर्यंतच्या दुहेरीकरणाच्या कामाला गती देण्यात येत आहे. हे काम करताना कोकण रेल्वेकडील दुहेरीकरणाच्या कामाचा प्रस्ताव बरीच वर्षे मागे पडला होता. त्यानंतर कोकण रेल्वेकडून कोलाड ते ठोकूर या ७४१ किलोमीटरपर्यंतच्या टप्प्याचे दुहेरीकरण करण्याचा निर्णय घेण्यात आला होता.

DHANLAXMI COTEX LIMITED						
Regd. Off. : 285, Princes Street, C. J. House, 2nd Floor, Mumbai - 400 092. CIN : L51100MH1987PLC042280						
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2016. (Rs. in Lakhs)						
S. No.	PARTICULARS	For the Quarter Ended			For the Year Ended	
		31.03.2016 Audited	31.12.2015 Unaudited	31.03.2016 Audited	31.03.2016 Audited	31.03.2015 Audited
1	Net Sales/ Income from Operations	1086.27	414.20	834.53	2182.57	2938.05
	Other Operational Income	93.65	118.01	37.61	345.56	280.86
2	Total Expenditures	1536.23	353.69	905.36	2487.78	3048.74
a)	Purchase	782.28	659.63	600.54	2528.81	3387.86
b)	(Increase)/ Decrease in Stock in Trade	223.12	(317.19)	298.01	(597.82)	(369.83)
c)	Consumption Of Raw Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
d)	Staff Cost	5.17	5.39	6.77	21.27	22.43
e)	Other Expenditures	826.39	5.85	4.06	548.16	28.46
f)	Depreciation	0.27	0.00	0.00	0.27	0.00
3	Profit/ (Loss) from operation before Int.	(357.31)	178.52	(37.24)	40.36	169.97
4	Interest	6.17	9.41	0.00	18.95	0.00
5	Profit/ (Loss) before Exceptional Items	(363.48)	169.11	(37.24)	22.30	169.97
6	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (5-6)	(363.48)	169.11	(37.24)	22.30	169.97
8	Provision for Taxation	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.72	31.45
	Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.02	0.02
	Deferred Tax	0.00	169.11	(37.24)	20.56	138.30
9	Net Profit/ (Loss)	(363.48)	169.11	(37.24)	20.56	138.30
10	Paid-up equity sharecapital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	487.14	487.14	487.14	487.14	487.14
11	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (As per Balance Sheet) of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	2321.61	2321.61
12	Basic and diluted EPS	(7.46)	3.47	(0.76)	0.42	2.84
13	Particulars of Share Holdings					
	Public Share Holding					
a)	Number of Shares	24,85,485	24,85,485	27,29,485	24,85,485	27,29,485
b)	Percentage Of Shareholding	50.81%	50.81%	56.03%	50.81%	56.03%
c)	Face Value per share (Rs. 10/-)	10	10	10	10	10
14	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	1. Pledge / Encumbered	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
a)	Number Of Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
b)	Percentage Of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
c)	Percentage Of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
2. Non encumbered	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
a)	Number of shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
b)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
c)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note : 1. The figures for the quarter ended 31st, March, 2016 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financing year and the published year to date unaudited figures of 3rd quarter of the year i.e. 31st December, 2015. 2. The above audited result for the year ended 31st March, 2016 have been reviewed by the audit committee at their meeting held on 30th May, 2016 and there after approved by the Board of Director in their meeting held on 30th May, 2016. 3. The Company has invested Rs. 9.18/- Crores (net) in NSEL. Due to uncertainty of time in future the same will be account for an exceptional income for that year. 4. The provision for Current Tax and Deferred Tax Liability/Assets have been made in the financial results at end of the year. 5. The details of number of investor complaints for the quarter ended 31st March, 2016. Beginning - 0, Received - 0, Disposed Off - 0, and Pending - 0.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Dhanlaxmi Cotex Ltd.
Sd/-
Rameshwar S. Jhawar
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai.
Date : 30th May, 2016.

नळेपर्यंत रिपब्लिकन पक्ष

र नाही - रामदास आठवले

पटशेट घनवट, डी. एम. शहा यांच्याकडे विशेष प्रयत्न

GCM Capital Advisors Limited
Regd. Office : 905, 8th Floor, Rahaja Centre, 214, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 0215

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, JAIPUR

Indira Circle, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur-302004

No: JDA/EE-ROB-RUB/II/2016-17/D-207 Dated: 27-5-16

NOTICE INVITING BID

NIB NO.: EE-ROB-RUB/II/01/2016-17

Job No. 288/2015-16

Online Bids are invited up to 3.00 PM of 5.07.2016 for "Repair and Rehabilitation of Approaches and Appurtenance works of ROB-Stapura at LC No-71, Tonk road Jaipur". Details may be seen in the Bidding Document at our office or the website of State Public Procurement Portal website www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in, www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in and www.jda.urban.rajasthan.gov.in.

- To participate in the bid, bidder has to be:
- Registered on JDA website www.jda.urban.rajasthan.gov.in for participating in the Bid, the Bidder has to apply for the Bid and pay the Bidding Document Fee, RISL Processing Fee online only on JDA website. Bid Security can be deposited either online or in the form of Bank Guarantee (BG).
 - Registered on e-procurement Portal of Government of Rajasthan www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for online e-Bid submission.
 - Registered in "AA" class in JDA or any Central Government Department/State Government

CHEMO PHARMA LABORATORIES

REGISTERED OFFICE: 5-KUMUD APARTMENT CO. OP. HSG. SOC. LTD., KARNIK ROAD, CHIA
CORPORATE OFFICE-EMPIRE HOUSE, 3RD FLOOR, 214, DR. D. N. ROAD, W
TEL NO.: (022) 22078381, 22078382 FAX NO.: (022) 22074294 · CIN NO.: L99999MH10
WEBSITE: www.thechemopharmalaboratoriesltd.com EMAIL ID: cheml

STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER

Sr. No.	Particulars	ID	Quarter En
			31 st March, 31 st

Place : Gurgaon
Date : 27.05.2016

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES AS AT

DHANLAXMI COTEX LIMITED
Regd. Off. : 285, Princess Street, C. J. House, 2nd Floor, Mumbai - 400 002. CIN : L51100MH1987PLC042280
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED
31ST MARCH, 2016. (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	For the Quarter Ended			For the Year Ended	
		31.03.2016	31.12.2015	31.03.2015	31.03.2016	31.03.2015
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Net Sales/ Income from Operations	1085.27	414.20	834.53	2192.57	2838.05
	Other Operational Income	83.65	118.01	37.61	345.56	280.66
2	Total Expenditure	1536.23	353.69	908.38	2497.78	3048.74
	a) Purchase	782.28	659.63	600.54	2526.01	3387.66
	b) (Increase)/ Decrease in Stock in Trade	223.12	(317.18)	5.77	(597.92)	(369.63)
	c) Consumption Of Raw Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	d) Staff Cost	5.17	5.39	5.77	21.27	22.43
	e) Other Expenditure	525.39	5.85	4.06	548.15	28.48
	f) Depreciation	0.27	0.00	0.00	0.27	0.00
3	Profit/ (Loss) from operation before Int.	(357.31)	178.52	(37.24)	40.35	169.97
4	Interest	6.17	9.41	0.00	18.05	0.00
5	Profit/ (Loss) before Exceptional Items	(363.48)	169.11	(37.24)	22.30	169.97
6	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (5-6)	(363.48)	169.11	(37.24)	22.30	169.97
8	Provision for Taxation					
	Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.72	31.45
	Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.02	0.02
9	Net Profit/ (Loss)	(363.48)	169.11	(37.24)	20.56	138.50
10	Paid-up equity sharecapital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	487.14	487.14	487.14	487.14	487.14
11	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (Asper Balance Sheet) of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	2321.61	2321.61
12	Basic and diluted EPS	(7.46)	3.47	(0.76)	0.42	2.84
13	Particulars of Share Holdings					
	Public Share Holdins					
	(a) Number of Shares	24,65,485	24,65,485	27,29,485	24,65,485	27,29,485
	(b) Percentage Of Shareholding	50.61%	50.61%	56.03%	50.61%	56.03%
	(c) Face Value per share (Rs. 10/-)	10	10	10	10	10
14	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding					
	1. Pledge / Encumbered					
	(a) Number Of Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	(b) Percentage Of shares(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	(c) Percentage Of shares(as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	2. Non encumbered					
	(a) Number of shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	(b) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	(c) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note : 1. The figures for the quarter ended 31st. March, 2016 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financing year and the published year to date unaudited figures of 3rd quarter of the year i.e. 31st December, 2015. 2. The above audited result for the year ended 31st March, 2016 have been reviewed by the audit committee at their meeting held on 30th May, 2016 and there after approved by the Board of Director in their meeting held on 30th May, 2016. 3. The Company has Invested Rs. 6.18/- Crores (net) in NSEL. Due to uncertainty of time for receipt of the above amount the management decided to write off Rs. 5.18/-. Whenever the above amount will receive in future the same will be account for as exceptional income for that year. 4. The provision for Current Tax and Deferred Tax Liability/Assets have been made in the financial results at end of the year. 5. The details of number of investor complaints for the quarter ended 31st March, 2016.

Beginning - 0, Received - 0, Disposed Off - 0, and Pending - 0.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Dhanlaxmi Cotex Ltd.

Sd/-
Ramautar S. Jhawar
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai.
Date : 30th May, 2016.

PARTICULARS		Year ended (Audited) (Rs. In Lakhs)
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	
1	Shareholders' funds	
	(a) Share capital	490
	(b) Reserves and surplus	2108
	(c) Money received against share warrants	
	Sub-total - Shareholders' funds	2598
2	Share application money pending allotment	
3	Minority interest*	
4	Non-Current liabilities	
	(a) Long-term borrowings	
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	15
	(c) Other long-term liabilities	
	(d) Long-term provisions	
	Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	15
5	Current liabilities	
	(a) Short-term borrowings	2
	(b) Trade payables	46
	(c) Other long current liabilities	11
	(d) Short-term provisions	4
	Sub-total - Current liabilities	64
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	339
B	ASSETS	
1	Non-current assets	149
	(a) Fixed assets	
	(b) Goodwill on consolidation*	
	(c) Non-current investments	
	(d) Deferred tax assets (net)	
	(e) Long-term loans and advances	12
	(f) Other non-current assets	
	Sub-total - Non-current assets	162
2	Current assets	
	(a) Current investments	
	(b) Inventories	37
	(c) Trade receivables	79
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	53
	(e) Short-term loans and advances	7
	(f) Other current assets	
	Sub-total - Current assets	177
	TOTAL - ASSETS	339

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter, approved on 27th May, 2016.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped, rearranged, restated and reclassified where applicable.
- The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figures published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year.

501-12%